Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

B&T-KL959206.ACL

07-24	-1998		
B/O FORM PTO-1695 (Rev. 6/93 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Resents and Trademarks. Please	record the attached o	riginal documents or copies thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Partylies):	2. Name and Address	of Receiving Partylies):	
Jo KLAVENESS; Pal RONGVED; Anders HOGSET; Helge TOLLESHAUG; Alan CUTHBERTSON Aslak GODAL Lars HOFF Geir GOGSTAD Klaus BRYN Anne NEVESTAD	Name: Street Address:	NYCOMED IMAGING AS Nycoveien 2, P.O. Box 4220 Torshov, N-0401 Oslo, Norway	
Dagfin LOVHAUG Halldis HELLEBUST Magne SOLBAKKEN 3. Nature of Conveyance:	_		
ASSIGNMENT 4/2, 4/7, 4/14, 6/15, 6/16, 6/19 1998 Execution Date:			
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s)):	
U.S. Application Serial No. 08/959,206 998 STHURNTO 00000107 08959206 1			
☐ Additional Numbers Attached.			
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	Total Number of App Pate	nlications and nts Involved:	
Name: RICHARD E. FICHTER REGISTRATION NO. 26,382	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
Address: Bacon & Thomas	SUBMITTED HERE	WITH	
625 Slaters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314	8. Deposit Account Num	1	
DO NOT USE TI		PY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. RICHARD E. FICHTER Pick Of E Fichton 13 July 1998			
		13 July 1998	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4			

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS we, Jo KLAVENESS, a Norwegian citizen of Midtåsen 5, N-1166 Oslo, Norway; Pål RONGVED, a Norwegian citizen c/o Nycomed Imaging AS, Nycoveien 2, P.O. Box 4220 Torshov, N-0401 Oslo, Norway; Anders HØGSET, a Norwegian citizen of Treskevn 32A, N-0681 Oslo, Norway; Helge TOLLESHAUG, a Norwegian citizen c/o Nycomed Imaging AS, Nycoveien 2, P.O. Box 4220 Torshov, N-0401 Oslo, Norway; Alan CUTHBERTSON, a British citizen c/o Nycomed Imaging AS, Nycoveien 2, P.O. Box 4220 Torshov, N-0401 Oslo, Norway; Aslak GODAL, a Norwegian citizen of Nedre Silkestrå 16, N-0365 Oslo, Norway; Lars HOFF, a Norwegian citizen of Asengata 29, N-0480 Oslo, Norway; Geir GOGSTAD, a Norwegian citizen of Kjetilsvei 8B, N-0494 Oslo, Norway; Klaus BRYN, a Norwegian citizen c/o Nycomed Imaging AS, Nycoveien 2, P.O. Box 4220 Torshov, N-0401 Oslo, Norway; Anne NEVESTAD, a Norweqian citizen of Tamburveien 13K, N-0485 Oslo, Norway; Dagfinn LØVHAUG, a Norwegian citizen c/o Nycomed Imaging AS, Nycoveien 2, P.O. Box 4220 Torshov, N-0401 Oslo, Norway; Halldis HELLEBUST, a Norwegian citizen of Olaf Bulls v. 36, N-0765 Oslo, Norway and Magne SOLBAKKEN, a Norwegian citizen c/o Nycomed Imaging AS, Nycoveien 2, P.O. Box 4220 Torshov, N-0401 Oslo, Norway, have invented certain new and useful "Improvements in or relating to diagnostic/therapeutic agents" for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States thus entitled, said application having been filed on the 28th day of October, 1997 under Serial No. 08/959,206;

AND WHEREAS Nycomed Imaging AS, a Norwegian company of Nycoveien 2, P.O. Box 4220 Torshov, N-0401 Oslo, Norway, is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the said invention, application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we the said Jo KLAVENESS, Pål RONGVED, Anders HØGSET, Helge TOLLESHAUG, Alan CUTHBERTSON, Aslak GODAL, Lars HOFF, Geir GOGSTAD, Klaus BRYN, Anne NÆVESTAD, Dagfinn LØVHAUG, Halldis HELLEBUST and Magne SOLBAKKEN, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by the

PATENT REEL: 009820 FRAME: 0112

- 2 -

said Nycomed Imaging AS, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Nycomed Imaging AS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States together with any divisional or divisionals, continuation or continuations, substitute or substitutes, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues, renewal or renewals thereof;

AND we hereby authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said Nycomed Imaging AS, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have hereunto set our hands as of this 2,7, 15, 16day of April and June 1998.

		_ dudles Roopel
Jo Klaveness	Pål Rongved	Anders Høgset 16 June 1998
		Than of
Helge Tolleshaug	Alan Cuthbertson	Aslak Godal 15 June 1998
Cars Woff		
Lars Hoff 19 June 1998	Geir Gogstad	Klaus Bryn
Gun Maredad		Halldis Hellebiost
Anne Nævestad 16 June 1998	Dagfinn Løvhaug	Halldis Hellebust 19 June 1998
	Magne Solbakken	

PATENT REEL: 009820 FRAME: 0113 said Nycomed Imaging AS, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Nycomed Imaging AS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States together with any divisional or divisionals, continuation or continuations, substitute or substitutes, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues, renewal or renewals thereof;

AND we hereby authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said Nycomed Imaging AS, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have hereunto set our hands as of this 7,14,16,10 of April and June 1998.

Soklavening	Pål Kongved	
Jo Klaveness 1 April 1998	Pål Rongved 1 April 1998	Anders Høgset
Hely ellistray	Ma Cuttont	
Heige Tolleshaug 14 April 1998	Alan Cuthbertson 2 April 1998	Aslak Godal Cans Bryn
Lars Hoff	Geir Gogstad 8 June 1998	Klaus Bryn / 1 April 1998
Anne Nævestad	Dagfinn Løvhaug 2 April 1998	Halldis Hellebust
	Magne Solbakken	

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/13/1998 REEL: 009820 FRAME: 0114

2 April 1998